Ireland, Northern Ireland

I ] Aircoach BoLoooss2, 210027787
Last Passive Limited T/A Aircoach, Airport Busines Park, Dublin Airport, Dublin
First Northern Ireland Limited T/A Aircoach, Arthur Street, Belfast

Part of FirstGroup PLC.

Depots:
Dublin Airport Airport Business Park, Dublin Airport, Stockhole, Co. Dublin, K67 Y2E1
Londonderry Unit 23, Springtown Industrial Estate, Springtown Avenue, Derry, Londonderry, Northern

Ireland, BT48 OLY

11073 - 11082

Chassis Type:  Mercedes-Benz 0530G Body Type: = Mercedes-Benz Citaro
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
11073 08-D-67693 AB31T 2008 Dublin Airport [ Dublin Airport
11074 08-D-67694 AB31T 2008 Dublin Airport [l Dublin Airport
11075 08-D-67697 AB31T 2008 Dublin Airport [l Dublin Airport
11079 08-D-69972 AB31T 2008 Dublin Airport [l Dublin Airport
11081 08-D-69974 AB31T 2008 Dublin Airport [l Dublin Airport
11082 09-D-5300 AB28T 2009 Dublin Airport [l Dublin Airport
20901 - 20947 (C1 - C47)

Chassis Type:  Volvo B11R Body Type: Plaxton Panther
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
20901 (C1) 141-D-24 C49FT 2014 Dublin Airport 11 Aircoach
20902 (C2) 141-D-26 C49FT 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20903 (C3) 141-D-25 C49FLT 2014  Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20904 (C4) 141-D-27 C49FLT 2014 Dublin Airport T ] Aircoach
20905 (C5) 141-D-28 C49FLT 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20906 (C6) 141-D-29 C49FLT 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20907 (C7) 141-D-30 C49FLT 2014  Dublin Airport %] Canary Islands
20908 (C8) 141-D-31 C49FLT 2014 Dublin Airport %] Pistachios
20909 (C9) 141-D-32 C49FLT 2014  Dublin Airport Il Aircoach
20910 (C10) 141-D-34 C49FLT 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20911 (C11) 142-D-15753 C53F 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20912 (C12) 142-D-15752 C53F 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20913 (C13) 142-D-15750 C53F 2014 Dublin Airport 1l Aircoach
20914 (C14) 142-D-15748 C53F 2014  Dublin Airport %] Spider-Man
20915 (C15) 142-D-15749 C53F 2014  Dublin Airport T ] Aircoach
20916 (C16) 142-D-15751 C53F 2014 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20917 (C17) 152-D-8648 CA49FLT 2015 Dublin Airport T ] Aircoach
20918 (C18) 152-D-8651 CA49FLT 2015 Dublin Airport %] [expleo]

20919 (C19) 152-D-8656 CA49FLT 2015 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20920 (C20) 152-D-8657 CA49FLT 2015 Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach
20921 (C21) 152-D-8659 CA49FLT 2015 Dublin Airport 1l Aircoach

© Copyright 2023 uk buses.

Unofficial fleet list and not to be reproduced without permission or used for financial gain.




Ireland, Northern Ireland

Fleet No:

20922 (C22)
20923 (C23)
20924 (C24)
20925 (C25)
20926 (C26)
20927 (C27)
20928 (C28)
20929 (C29)
20930 (C30)
20931 (C31)
20932 (C32)
20933 (C33)
20934 (C34)
20935 (C35)
20936 (C36)
20937 (C37)
20938 (C38)
20939 (C39)
20940 (C40)
20941 (C41)
20942 (C42)
20943 (C43)
20944 (C44)
20945 (C45)
20946 (C46)
20947 (CA47)

Reg No:

152-D-8662
162-D-15011
162-D-15012
162-D-15009
162-D-15013
162-D-15014
162-D-15010
171-D-2633
171-D-2634
171-D-2635
171-D-2636
1GZ6135
1GZ6132
1GZ6131
1GZ6129
1GZ6133
1GZ6136
1GZ6130
191-D-6740
191-D-6741
191-D-6742
191-D-6743
191-D-6744
191-D-6745
191-D-6746
191-D-6747

Layout:

C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FT

C49FT

C49FT

C49FT

C53FLT
C53FLT
C53FLT
C53FLT
C53FLT
C53FLT
C53FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT
C49FLT

New:

2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport

Livery:

1l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
0 Aircoach
Il Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[ Aircoach
[T 1 Aircoach
Il Aircoach
I Aircoach
[ H Aircoach
[ H Aircoach
[ Aircoach
Il Aircoach
[ H Aircoach
[ H Aircoach
I H Aircoach
[l Aircoach
%] Leinster Rugby Club
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
B Aircoach
[l Aircoach
1l Aircoach

Prev Owner:

Branding: 20934 20935 20938 20939: [ 1] Aircoach (Belfast to Dublin Non-Stop Express); 20945: [l Aircoach
(C’'mon Ireland)

20948 - 20952 (C48 - C52)

Chassis Type: Volvo B11R Body Type: Plaxton Panther 3

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
20948 (C48) 201-D-8141 CA9FT 2020 Dublin Airport 1l Aircoach

20949 (C49) 201-D-8142 CA49FT 2020 Dublin Airport Il Aircoach

20950 (C50) 201-D-8143 CA49FT 2020 Dublin Airport Il Aircoach

20951 (C51) 201-D-8144 CA9FT 2020  Dublin Airport Bl Aircoach

20952 (C52) 201-D-8145 CA49FT 2020 Dublin Airport [l Aircoach

24203 - 24211 (C53 - F61)

Chassis Type:  Mercedes-Benz Tourismo M/2 Body Type: = Mercedes-Benz Tourismo M/2 (Integral)
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
24203 (C53) 231-D-15563 C53FL 2023  Dublin Airport 1l Aircoach
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Ireland, Northern Ireland

Fleet No: Reg No:

24204 (C54) 231-D-15559
24205 (C55) 231-D-15562
24206 (C56) 231-D-15557
24207 (C57) 231-D-15561
24208 (F58) BV72YCG
24209 (F59) BV72YCF
24210 (F60) BV72YCE
24211 (F61) BV72YCD

Chassis Type:

Fleet No: Reg No:
54162 XUI5116
54163 XUI5810

Chassis Type:
Fleet No: Reg No:

63367 131-D-28391

Layout:

C53FL
C53FL
C53FL
C53FL
C55FL
C55FL
C55FL
C55FL

Layout:

M16
M16

Layout:
B31D

New:

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

New:

2018
2018

Wright StreetLite Max DF

New:

2013

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry

Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 516CDi

Depot:

Londonderry
Londonderry

Depot:
Dublin Airport

Previous Owners: WRI, 2015: Wrightbus demonstrator, 2015

Chassis Type:  Volvo B7RLE
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout:
66696 07-D-124806 BA45F
66697 07-D-124903 B45F
66698 07-D-124906 B45F

New:

2007
2007
2007

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport

Previous Owners: FMR, 2022: First Midland Red Buses, 2022

Livery:

1l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
0 Aircoach
Il Aircoach
[l Aircoach
[l Aircoach
1l Aircoach

Body Type:
Livery:

[ ]airporter.co.uk
[ ]airporter.co.uk

Body Type:
Livery:

[ ] Staff Shuttle Bus

Body Type:
Livery:

==

Previous Registrations: 07-D-124806: CN57EFE; 07-D-124903: CNO7HVL; 07-D-124906

Chassis Type:  Volvo B7RLE
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout:
69198 06-D-123873 B43F
69202 06-D-123872 B43F

New:

2006
2006

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport

Previous Owners: FMA, 2019: First Manchester, 2019

Body Type:
Livery:

L] Tointeail Foirne
%] Tointeail Foirne

Previous Registrations: 06-D-123873: MX06VPV; 06-D-123872: MX06VRC

EVM City Line

Plaxton Centro

Wright Eclipse Urban

Prev Owner:

Prev Owner:

Wright StreetLite Max DF

Prev Owner:

WRI, 2015

Prev Owner:

FMR, 2022
FMR, 2022
FMR, 2022

Prev Owner:

FMA, 2019
FMA, 2019

69601 - 69617

Chassis Type:  Volvo BS8RLE
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout:
69601 231-D-25943 B28D
69602 231-D-25948 B28D

New:

2023
2023

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport

Body Type:
Livery:

[l Dublin Airport
[l Dublin Airport

MCV EvoRa

Prev Owner:
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Ireland, Northern Ireland

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout:
69603 231-D-25772 B28D
69604 231-D-25773 B28D
69605 231-D-25774 B28D
69606 231-D-25775 B28D
69607 231-D-25776 B28D
69608 231-D-25778 B28D
69609 231-D-25780 B28D
69610 231-D-25861 B28D
69611 231-D-25835 B28D
69612 231-D-25838 B28D
69613 231-D-25849 B28D
69614 231-D-25840 B28D
69615 231-D-25841 B28D
69616 231-D-25851 B28D
69617 231-D-25852 B28D
Ancillary Vehicles:

Chassis Type: Volvo B7RLE
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout:
66884 Ell  MX55HHO  B43F

New:

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

New:

2005

Depot:

Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport
Dublin Airport

Depot:

Unallocated

Previous Owners: FSY, 2023: First South Yorkshire, 2023

Key:

EEaEgQ

Overall Advertisement

Demonstrator

Vehicle On Hire

Heritage/Preserved Vehicle

Recovery Vehicle

Tree Lopper

Livery:

Prev Owner:

[_l] Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[T Dublin Airport
[_l] Dublin Airport

Body Type:  Wright Eclipse Urban
Livery: Prev Owner:
[_TH First FSY, 2023
Ancillary/Crew Vehicle
Driver Trainer
Vehicle Awaiting Delivery/On Order
Reserve/Stored/Delicensed Vehicle
Special Events/Exhibition Vehicle
Withdrawn Vehicle/Awaiting Disposal
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