

Last Passive Limited T/A Aircoach, Airport Busines Park, Dublin Airport, Dublin First Northern Ireland Limited T/A Aircoach, Arthur Street, Belfast

Part of FirstGroup PLC.

Depots:

Dublin Airport Airport Business Park, Dublin Airport, Stockhole, Co. Dublin, K67 Y2E1

Londonderry Unit 23, Springtown Industrial Estate, Springtown Avenue, Derry, Londonderry, Northern

Ireland, BT48 0LY

11073 - 11082

Chassis Type: Mercedes-Benz 0530G Body Type: Mercedes-Benz Citaro

Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Livery:	Prev Owner:
11073	08-D-67693	AB31T	2008	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
11074	08-D-67694	AB31T	2008	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
11075	08-D-67697	AB31T	2008	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
11079	08-D-69972	AB31T	2008	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
11081	08-D-69974	AB31T	2008	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
11082	09-D-5300	AB28T	2009	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	

20901 - 20947 (C1 - C47)

Chassis Type: Volvo B11R Body Type: Plaxton Panther

Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Livery:	Prev Owner:
20901 (C1)	141-D-24	C49FT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20902 (C2)	141-D-26	C49FT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20903 (C3)	141-D-25	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20904 (C4)	141-D-27	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20905 (C5)	141-D-28	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20906 (C6)	141-D-29	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20907 (C7)	141-D-30	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	ad Canary Islands	
20908 (C8)	141-D-31	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	ad Pistachios	
20909 (C9)	141-D-32	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20910 (C10)	141-D-34	C49FLT	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20911 (C11)	142-D-15753	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20912 (C12)	142-D-15752	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20913 (C13)	142-D-15750	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20914 (C14)	142-D-15748	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	ad Spider-Man	
20915 (C15)	142-D-15749	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20916 (C16)	142-D-15751	C53F	2014	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20917 (C17)	152-D-8648	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20918 (C18)	152-D-8651	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	ad [expleo]	
20919 (C19)	152-D-8656	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20920 (C20)	152-D-8657	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20921 (C21)	152-D-8659	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	

Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Livery:	Prev Owner:
20922 (C22)	152-D-8662	C49FLT	2015	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20923 (C23)	162-D-15011	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20924 (C24)	162-D-15012	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20925 (C25)	162-D-15009	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20926 (C26)	162-D-15013	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20927 (C27)	162-D-15014	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20928 (C28)	162-D-15010	C49FLT	2016	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20929 (C29)	171-D-2633	C49FT	2017	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20930 (C30)	171-D-2634	C49FT	2017	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20931 (C31)	171-D-2635	C49FT	2017	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20932 (C32)	171-D-2636	C49FT	2017	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20933 (C33)	IGZ6135	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20934 (C34)	IGZ6132	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20935 (C35)	IGZ6131	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20936 (C36)	IGZ6129	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20937 (C37)	IGZ6133	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20938 (C38)	IGZ6136	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20939 (C39)	IGZ6130	C53FLT	2018	Londonderry	Aircoach	
20940 (C40)	191-D-6740	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20941 (C41)	191-D-6741	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20942 (C42)	191-D-6742	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	ad Leinster Rugby Club	
20943 (C43)	191-D-6743	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20944 (C44)	191-D-6744	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20945 (C45)	191-D-6745	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20946 (C46)	191-D-6746	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
	191-D-6747	C49FLT	2019	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	

20948 - 20952 (C48 - C52)

Chassis Type: Volvo B11R **Body Type:** Plaxton Panther 3

Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Livery:	Prev Owner:
20948 (C48)	201-D-8141	C49FT	2020	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20949 (C49)	201-D-8142	C49FT	2020	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20950 (C50)	201-D-8143	C49FT	2020	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20951 (C51)	201-D-8144	C49FT	2020	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	
20952 (C52)	201-D-8145	C49FT	2020	Dublin Airport	Aircoach	

24203 - 24211 (C53 - F61)

Chassis Type: Mercedes-Benz Tourismo M/2 Body Type: Mercedes-Benz Tourismo M/2 (Integral)

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:

24203 (C53) 231-D-15563 C53FL 2023 Dublin Airport Aircoach

69601

69602

231-D-25943 B28D

231-D-25948 B28D

Ireland, North	nern Ireland						
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:
24204 (C54)	231-D-15559	C53FL	2023	Dublin Airport		Aircoach	
24205 (C55)	231-D-15562	C53FL	2023	Dublin Airport		Aircoach	
24206 (C56)	231-D-15557	C53FL	2023	Dublin Airport		Aircoach	
24207 (C57)	231-D-15561	C53FL	2023	Dublin Airport		Aircoach	
24208 (F58)	BV72YCG	C55FL	2023	Londonderry		Aircoach	
24209 (F59)	BV72YCF	C55FL	2023	Londonderry		Aircoach	
24210 (F60)	BV72YCE	C55FL	2023	Londonderry		Aircoach	
24211 (F61)	BV72YCD	C55FL	2023	Londonderry		Aircoach	
Chassis Typ	e: Mercede	s-Benz Sprinte	er 516CI	Di Body T	Гуре:	EVM City Line	
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:
54162 r	XUI5116	M16	2018	Londonderry		airporter.co.uk	
54163 r	XUI5810	M16	2018	Londonderry		airporter.co.uk	
Chassis Typ	e: Wright S	treetLite Max I	DF	Body T	Гуре:	Wright StreetLite Max D)F
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:
63367 <u>r</u>	131-D-28391	B31D	2013	Dublin Airport		Staff Shuttle Bus	WRI, 2015
Previous Ow	ners: WRI, 20	15: Wrightbus	demons	strator, 2015			
Chassis Typ	e: Volvo B7	RLE		Body T	Гуре:	Plaxton Centro	
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:
66696 r	07-D-124806	B45F	2007	Dublin Airport			FMR, 2022
66697 r	07-D-124903	B45F	2007	Dublin Airport			FMR, 2022
66698 r	07-D-124906	B45F	2007	Dublin Airport			FMR, 2022
Previous Owners: FMR, 2022: First Midland Red Buses, 2022							
Previous Re	gistrations: 07	7-D-124806: C	N57EFE	e; <mark>07-D-124903</mark> : CN07	7HVL; <mark>0</mark> 7	7-D-124906	
Chassis Typ	e: Volvo B7	'RLE		Body T	Гуре:	Wright Eclipse Urban	
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:
69198 r	06-D-123873	B43F	2006	Dublin Airport	ad	Tointeail Foirne	FMA, 2019
69202 r	06-D-123872	B43F	2006	Dublin Airport	ad	Tointeail Foirne	FMA, 2019
Previous Owners: FMA, 2019: First Manchester, 2019							
Previous Re	gistrations: <mark>06</mark>	6-D-123873: M	IX06VP\	/; <mark>06-D-123872</mark> : MX06	SVRC		
60604 00	C47						
69601 - 69		.D. E			_		
Chassis Typ				Body T		MCV EvoRa	
Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Liv	ery:	Prev Owner:

Dublin Airport Dublin Airport Dublin Airport

Dublin Airport

2023

2023

Fleet No:	Reg No:	Layout:	New:	Depot:	Livery:	Prev Owner:
69603	231-D-25772	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69604	231-D-25773	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69605	231-D-25774	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69606	231-D-25775	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69607	231-D-25776	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69608	231-D-25778	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69609	231-D-25780	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69610	231-D-25861	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69611	231-D-25835	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69612	231-D-25838	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69613	231-D-25849	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69614	231-D-25840	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69615	231-D-25841	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69616	231-D-25851	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	
69617	231-D-25852	B28D	2023	Dublin Airport	Dublin Airport	

Ancillary Vehicles:

Chassis Type: Volvo B7RLE Body Type: Wright Eclipse Urban

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:

66884 dt MX55HHO B43F 2005 Unallocated First FSY, 2023

Previous Owners: FSY, 2023: First South Yorkshire, 2023

Key:

ad	Overall Advertisement	CV	Ancillary/Crew Vehicle
de	Demonstrator	dt	Driver Trainer
h	Vehicle On Hire	n	Vehicle Awaiting Delivery/On Order
p	Heritage/Preserved Vehicle	r	Reserve/Stored/Delicensed Vehicle
rv	Recovery Vehicle	S	Special Events/Exhibition Vehicle
tr	Tree Lopper	W	Withdrawn Vehicle/Awaiting Disposal